
FAR No. 4
MONTHLY REPORT OF DISBURSEMENTS 

For the month of December 2021

Department:

Agency:
Operating Unit: 
Organization Code 
Fund Cluster:

Department of Environment and Natural Resources (DENR)

Office of the Secretary
ALL
10 001 0100000
01 - Regular Agency Fund

Grand TotalCurrent Year Budget Prior Year's Budget Trust Liabilities

Prior Year's Accounts Payable Current Year's Accounts PayableParticulars SUB-TOTAL RemarksMO
TOTAL FinEx CO TOTALPS MOOE FinEx TOTAL PS CO TOTAL PS MOOECO OEMOOE PS FinExPS FinEx CO Sub-Total MOOE CO Sub-Total

22=*(19+2
0+21)

27=(23+24+25+26)21 25 26 281 3 5 6=(2+3+4+5) 7 8 9 10 12 14 23 2415 16=(12+13+14+15) 17=(11+16) 202 4 11-=(7+8+9+10) 13 18=(6+17) 19

CASH DISBURSEMENTS 1.312.495,514.88 746,937,389.56 3.278,427.882,211,226,971.058 85 685,849,207 68 91,757.37 26,258,104 41 49,194,194.72 983 33 1,218,994,977.773,131,722,503.60 71,161,322.11 146,705,378.611,218,902,237 07 75,544,056 50 59,266,351 62 11,893,987 16 3,278.427,882.21
724,512,699 12 3,106,582,451.64Notice of Cash Allocation (NCA) 1,129,379,120.24 664,398,077.41 2,961.588,702.57 91,757.37 25,752,362 90 48,220,634 55 983.33 1,167,904,245 62 1,214,165,506.9070,928,994 25 144,993,749.071,167,811,504.92 74,064,754 82 59,034,023 76 11,893,987.16 3,106.582,451 64

248,611,072 45 477,614,508 10 355,117,096 09 1,081,342,676 64MDS Checks Issued 446,206,060 34 338,951,824 04 1,033,757,131 40 11,825.43 7.153.519.82 8,982,286 63 31,437.913.36 47,585,545 2416,147,631 88 24,254.927.94 7,182,98542 1,081,342,676.64248,599,247 02
919,293.173.17 736,550,998 80 369,395,603.03 2,025,239,775.00Advice to Debit Account 683,173,059.90 325,446,253 37 1,927,831,571.17 79,931 94 18,598,843 08 39,238,347.92 983.33 4.711,001.74 39,491,080 89 97.408,203.83919,212,257 90 57,917,122.94 34,779,095 82 2,025,239,775.00

51,090,732.15 98,330,007 98 22,424,690 44 171,845,430.57Notice of Transfer Allocations (NTA) 97,591,938 61 21,451,130.27 170,133,801 03 505,741 51 973,560 17 232,327 86 1,711,629.54 171,845,430 5751,090,732.15 1,479,301.68 232,327.86
MDS Checks Issued 11,057,506 14 26,376,146 08 6.714,781.42 44,148,433 6426,074,411.59 6,678,625.69 43,810,54342 265,776.00 36,155 73 35,958.49 337,890 2211,057,506 14 301,931 73 35,958.49 44,148,433 64

40.033,226.01 71,953,861 90 15,709,909 02 127,696,996.93Advice to Debit Account 71,517,527.02 14,772,504.58 126,323,257.61 239,965 51 937,404.44 196,369.37 1,373,739.32 127,696,996 9340,033,226 01 1.177,369.95 196,369 37
Working Fund for FAPs

Cash Disbursement Ceiling (CDC)

TOTAL CASH DISBURSEMENTS 49,194,194.72 1,218,994,977.77 1,312,495,514.88 746,937,389.56 3,278,427,882.211,226,971,058.85 685,849,207.68 3,131,722,503.60 91,757.37 26,258,104.41 983.33 59,266,351.62 11,893,987.16 71,161,322.11 146,705,378.61 3.278,427,882.211,218,902,237.07 75,544,056.50
NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 25,287,27888 20,458,666 50 8,319,464 37 54,065,409 7518,247,603 93 7,286,996 16 50,821,878 97 915,944 09 477,691 63 1,849,895.06 3,243,53078 54,065,409 7525,287,278.88 1,393,635 72 1,295,118.48 554,776 58

Tax Remittance Advices Issued (TRA) 25,210,867 97 20,455,49021 8,319,464 37 53,985,822.5518,246,831 18 7.286,996 16 50.744,695.31 913,540.55 477,691.63 53,985.822.5525.210,867 97 1.391,232.18 1,295,118 48 554,776.58 1,849,895.06 3,241.127.24
Non-Cash Availment Authority (NCAA)

Disbursements effected through outright deductions from 
claims (please specify...)

76,410.91 3,176 29 79,587 20772.75 77,183 66 2,403 54 79,587 2076,41091 2,403.54 2,403 54

Overpayment of expenses(e.g personnel benefits) 76,410 91 0.23 76,411 140.23 76,411.14 76,411 1476,410.91
Restitution for loss of government property

3,176.06 3.176.06Liquidated damages and similar claims 772.52 772 52 2,403.54 2,403.54 2,403.54 3,176.06
Others(TEF BTr-Documentary Stamp Tax etc )

25,287,278.88 20,458,666.50 8,319,464.37 54,065,409.75TOTAL NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 18,247,603.93 7,286,996.16 50,821,878.97 915,944.09 477,691.6325.287,278.88 1,393,635.72 1,295,118.48 554,776.58 1,849,895.06 3,243,530.78 54,065,409.75
1,244,282,256.65 1,332,954,181.38 755,256,853.93 3,332,493,291.96GRAND TOTAL 1,245,218.662.78 693,136,203.84 3,182,544,382.57 91,757.37 27,174,048.50 49,671,886.35 983.331,244,189,515.95 76,937,692.22 60,561,470.10 12,448,763.74 73,011,217.17 149,948,909.39 3,332,493,291.96

tXSUMMARY

Particulars Previous Report This Month As at Date

(D (2) (3) (4)

Total Disbursement Authorities Received 18,835,267,004 48 
16.513,603,743.22 

1,827,786,766 47

3,752,696,941.11
2,730,067,349.53

22,587.963.945,59 
19,243,671,092 75 
2.796,430,535 50

NCA

NTA 968,643,769,03
Working Fund

TRA 493,876,494 79 53,985,822.55 547,862,317 34
CDC

NCAA

Less: Notice of Transfer of Allocations (NTA)* issued

Total Disbursement Authorities Available

Less:
Lapsed NCA 

•"Disbursements

Less: Other Non-Cash Disbursements 
Disbursements effected through outright deductions from claims 

Overpayment of expensesfe g personnel benefits)

Restitution for loss of government property 
Liquidated damages and similar claims 

Others (e g. TEF BTr Docs Stamp etc.)

Add/Less: Adjustments (e g cancelled/staled checks)

Balance of Disbursement Authorities as at date

Total Disbursements Program

Less: "Actual Disbursements

(Over)/Under spending

Notes: * The use of NTA is discouraged

" Amounts should tally with the grand total disbursemnt (column 27).

1,960,223,661 87 
16,875.043,342.61

1,065,007,341.42
2,687,689,599.69

3,025.231,003.29
19,562,732.942.30

227,990,073.89
19.337.001,173.53

208,374,864 97 
16,004,507,881.57

19,615,208 92 
3,332,493,291.96

2,176,770.42 
664,337,366 49 

16,877,220,113.03 
16,004,507,881 57 

872,712,231 46

81,534.70 
(664,337,366 49) 
2,687,771,134.39 
3,332,493,291 96 
(644,722,157 57)

2,258,305.12
0 00

19,564,991,247 42 
19,337,001,173.53 

227,990,073 89

Certified Correct: Recommending Approval: Approved byi

DINA M. NILLOSAN
Aqency Chief Accountant 
Date:

ENGR. NO
Assistant S ;cretervl
Finance, In ormBliefn Systems and Mining Concerns 
Date:

KcaguioaANGELITO V. FONTANILLA
Director, Financial and Management Sendee 
Date: Date: 1/r



FAR No. 4
MONTHLY REPORT OF DISBURSEMENTS 

For the month of December 2021
Department:
Agency:
Operating Unit: 
Organization Code 
Fund Cluster:

Department of Environment and Natural Resources (DENR)
Office of the Secretary
ALL
10 001 0100000
02 - Foreign Assisted Projects Fund (LP)

Grand TotalTrust LiabilitiesPrior Year's BudgetCurrent Year Budget
Current Year's Accounts Payable SUB-TOTAL RemarksPrior Year's Accounts PayableParticulars FinFin TOTAL PS MOOE CO MOOE COTOTAL PS TOTALPS MOOE CO TOTAL ExEx FinExMOOE CO PS CO Sub-TotalPS FinEx MOOESub-Total

24 25 26 27=(23+24+25+26) 2814 21 233 5 7 8 9 10 12 15 16=(12+13+14+15) 17=(11+16) 191 6=(2+3+4+5) 13 18=(6+17) 20 22=(19+20+21)4 11=(7+8+9+10)2

90.321,364.25 124,577,596.5434,256,232.29CASH DISBURSEMENTS 37,590,778.00 19,405,112.92 59,777,850.4710,811,859.36 26,778,918.64 4,039,260.01 3,764,595.14 7,803,855.15 86,986,818.54 124,577,596.5479,182,963.39

Notice of Cash Allocation (NCA)

MDS Checks Issued

Advice to Debit Account

Notice of Transfer Allocations (NTA)

MDS Checks Issued

Advice to Debit Account

90,321,364.25 124,577,596.5434,256,232.29Working Fund for FAPs 26,778,918.64 37,590,778.00 19,405,112.92 59,777,850.4710,811,859.36 3,764,595.14 7,803,855.15 86,986,818.54 124,577,596.5479,182,963.39 4,039,260.01

Cash Disbursement Ceiling (CDC)

90,321,364.25 124,577,596.54TOTAL CASH DISBURSEMENTS 34,256,232.2910,811,859.36 26,778,918.64 37,590,778.00 19,405,112.92 59,777,850.47 4,039,260.01 3,764,595.14 7,803,855.15 86,986,818.54 124,577,596.5479,182,963.39

NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS

Tax Remittance Advices Issued (TRA)

Non-Cash Availment Authority (NCAA)
Disbursements effected through outright deductions 

from claims (please specify...)
Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel 

benefits)

Restitution for loss of government property

Liquidated damages and similar claims

OthersfTEF, BTr-Documentary Stamp Tax, etc.)

TOTAL NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS
34,256,232.29 90,321,364.25 124,577,596.54GRAND TOTAL 59,777,850.4710,811,859.36 26,778,918.64 37,590,778.00 19,405,112.92 79,182,963.39 4,039,260.01 3,764,595.14 7,803,855.15 86,986,818.54 124,577,596.54

\SUMMARY

Previous Report This Month As at DateParticulars

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Total Disbursement Authorities Received 2,188,408,249.55 223,623,700.48 2,412,031,950.03

NCA

NTA/Funding Check (FC) Received 
Working Fund

1,000,250,007.03

1,188,158,242.52

91,296,118.85

132,327,581.63

1,091,546,125.88

1,320,485,824.15

TRA

CDC

NCAA

Less: Notice of Transfer of Allocations (NTA)/Funding Check (FC)* issued

Total Disbursement Authorities Available

Less:
Lapsed NCA 
Disbursements

Less: Other Non-Cash Disbursements 
Disbursements effected through outright deductions from claims 

Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel benefits)

Restitution for loss of government property 
Liquidated damages and similar claims 

Others (e.g. TEF, BTr, Docs Stamp, etc.)

Add/Less: Adjustments (e g. cancelled/staled checks)

Balance of Disbursement Authorities as at date

Total Disbursements Program

Less: **Actual Disbursements

(Over)/Under spending

Notes: * The use of NTA Is discouraged

** Amounts should tally with the grand total disbursemnt (column 27).

1,006,148,229.00 
1,182,260,020 55

85,625,884.00

137,997,816.48

1,091,774,113.00

1,320,257,837.03

1,250,771,543.551,126,193,947.01 124,577,596.54

\

4,700 00 
13,424,919.94 

138,002,516.48 
124,577,596.54 

13,424,919.94

105,719.28

56,171,792.82

1,182,365,739.83

1,126,193,947.01

56,171,792.82

110,419.28

69,596,712.76

1,320,368,256.31

1,250,771,543.55

69,596,712.76

Approved by:Certified Correct: Recommending Approval:

DINA M. NILLOSAN
Agency Chief Accountant 
Date:

A
ENGR. NdNlTXaTCAGUIOA
Assistant Secretary
Finance, Information Systems and Mining Concerns 
Date

ANGELITO V. FONTANII LA/
Director, Financial and Management Service 
Date: /ftr



FAR No. 4
MONTHLY REPORT OF DISBURSEMENTS 

For the month of December 2021
Department:
Agency:
Operating Unit: 
Organization Code 
Fund Cluster:

Department of Environment and Natural Resources (DENR)
Office of the Secretary
ALL
10 001 0100000
02 - Foreign Assisted Projects Fund (GOP)

Grand TotalTrust LiabilitiesCurrent Year Budget Prior Year's Budget
SUB-TOTAL RemarksCurrent Year's Accounts PayablePrior Year's Accounts PayableParticulars FinFin TOTAL TOTALTOTAL PS MOOE CO PS MOOE COMOOE COPS TOTAL ExEx MOOE PS FinExPS FinEx CO CO Sub-TotalSub-Total MOOE

27=(23+24+25+26) 2821 23 24 25 269 12 141 3 5 6=(2+3+4+5) 7 8 10 15 16=(12+13+14+15) 18=(6+17) 20 22=(19+20+21)4 11=(7+8+9+10) 13 17=(11+16) 192

22,939,192.09 2,743,934.73 25,683,126.82783,408.91CASH DISBURSEMENTS 20,673,800.10 235,533.52 20,909,333.62 2,398,179.88 4,773,793.203,181,588.79 1,481,983.08 110,221.33 1,592,204.41 25,683,126.82

Notice of Cash Allocation (NCA)

MDS Checks Issued

Advice to Debit Account
2,743,934.73 25,683,126.8222,939,192.09783,408.91 2,398,179.88Notice of Transfer Allocations (NTA) 20,673,800.10 235,533.52 20,909,333.62 110,221.33 1,592,204.41 4,773,793.20 25,683,126.823,181,588.79 1,481,983.08

7,763,703.94 726,871.11 8,490,575.05545,873.29 399,295.74MDS Checks Issued 6,809,209.59 235,533.52 7,044,743.11 92,041.85 500,662.91 1,445,831.94 8,490,575.05945,169.03 408,621.06
2,017,063.62 17,192,551.7715,175,488.1513,864,590.51 237,535.62 1,998,884.14Advice to Debit Account 13,864,590.51 18,179.48 1,091,541.50 3,327,961.26 17,192,551.772,236,419.76 1,073,362.02

Working Fund for FAPs

Cash Disbursement Ceiling (CDC)
25,683,126.8222,939,192.09 2,743,934.73TOTAL CASH DISBURSEMENTS 20,909,333.62 783,408.91 2,398,179.8820,673,800.10 235,533.52 4,773,793.20 25,683,126.823,181,588.79 1,481,983.08 110,221.33 1,592,204.41

2,391,049.25 3,720,211.801,329,162.55NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 1,721,209.33 2,382,804.77 599,350.09 669,839.92661,595.44 68,217.02 1,337,407.03 3,720,211.801,269,190.01 68,217.02
2,391,049.25 3,720,211.801,329,162.552,382,804.77 599,350.09 669,839.92Tax Remittance Advices Issued (TRA) 661,595.44 1,721,209.33 68,217.02 1,337,407.03 3,720,211.801,269,190.01 68,217.02

Non-Cash Availment Authority (NCAA)
Disbursements effected through outright deductions 

from claims (please specify...)
Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel 

benefits)

Restitution for loss of government property

Liquidated damages and similar claims

Others(TEF, BTr-Documentary Stamp Tax, etc.)

1,329,162.55 2,391,049.25 3,720,211.80TOTAL NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 661,595.44 1,721,209.33 2,382,804.77 599,350.09 669,839.92 68,217.02 68,217.02 1,337,407.03 3,720,211.801,269,190.01
24,268,354.64 5,134,983.98 29,403,338.62GRAND TOTAL 21,335,395.54 1,956,742.85 23,292,138.39 1,382,759.00 3,068,019.80 1,550,200.10 110,221.33 1,660,421.43 6,111,200.23 29,403,338.624,450,778.80

\SUMMARY

As at DateParticulars Previous Report This Month

(2) (3) (4)(1)
Total Disbursement Authorities Received 358,983,662.49

156,589,813.00

156,338,990.00

40,075,589.84

18,036,997.00

18,318,381.04

399,059,252.33

174,626,810.00

174,657,371.04

NCA

NTA

Working Fund

46,054,859.49 3,720,211.80 49,775,071.29TRA

CDC

NCAA

174,657,371.04

224,401,881.29

Less: Notice of Transfer of Allocations (NTA)* issued

Total Disbursement Authorities Available

Less:

Lapsed NCA

Disbursements

Less: Other Non-Cash Disbursements 
Disbursements effected through outright deductions from claims 
Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel benefits)

Restitution for loss of government property 
Liquidated damages and similar claims 

Others (e g. TEF, BTr, Docs Stamp, etc.)

Add/Less: Adjustments (e.g. cancelled/staled checks)

Balance of Disbursement Authorities as at date

Total Disbursements Program

Less: **Actual Disbursements

(Over)/Under spending

Notes: * The use of NTA is discouraged

** Amounts should tally with the grand total disbursemnt (column 27).

156,338,990.00

202.644,672.49

18,318,381.04

21,757,208.80

2,437,073.59 
192,348,073.74 29,403,338.62

184,382.24 2,621,455.83

221,751,412.36

\

12,276.44

7,871,801.60

202,656,948.93

192,348,073.74

10,308,875.19

12,276.44

41,289.54

224,414,157.73

221,751,412.36

2,662,745.37

(7,830,512.06)

21,757,208.80

29,403,338.62

(7,646,129.82)

Approved by:Certified Correct: Recommending Approval:

DINA M. NILLOSAN
Agency Chief Accountant 
Date: p

ENGR. NON TA S^CAGUIOA
Assistant Se :retary)
Finance, Information Systems and Mining Concerns 
Date:

ANGELITO V. FONTANILLA
Director, Financial and Management Service 
Date: /

f



FAR No. 4
MONTHLY REPORT OF DISBURSEMENTS 

For the month of December 2021
Department of Environment and Natural Resources (DENR)
Office of the Secretary
ALL
10 001 0100000
03 - Special Account - Locally Funded

Department:
Agency:
Operating Unit: 
Organization Code 
Fund Cluster:

Trust Liabilities Grand TotalPrior Year's BudgetCurrent Year Budget
Current Year’s Accounts PayablePrior Year’s Accounts Payable

RemarksSUB-TOTALParticulars MOO CO TOTALCO TOTAL PS MOOE FinExTOTAL PSPS MOOE CO TOTALFinEx Sub-
Total

EPS FinExCOMOOE FinEx MOOE COPS Sub-Total

|°—i |*t
27=(23+24+25+26) 2825 2621 23 2412 14 17=(11+16) 18=(6+17) 19 20 22=(19+20+21)9 10 11 =(7+8+9+10) 13 153 6=(2+3+4+5) 7 8 13+14+1 52 4

1,521,857.15 1,800,576.71278,719.561,800,576.71278,719.56 1,521,857.15 1,800,576.71CASH DISBURSEMENTS
1,521,857.15 1,800,576.71278,719.561,800,576.711,800,576.71278,719.56 1,521,857.15Notice of Cash Allocation (NCA)
1,521,857.15 1,689,412.24167,555.091,689,412.241,521,857.15 1,689,412.24167,555.09MDS Checks Issued

111,164.47111,164.47111,164.47111,164.47111,164.47Advice to Debit Account
Notice of Transfer Allocations (NTA)

MDS Checks Issued
Advice to Debit Account

Working Fund for FAPs
Cash Disbursement Ceiling (CDC)

1,800,576.711,521,857.15278,719.561,800,576.711,521,857.15 1,800,576.71TOTAL CASH DISBURSEMENTS 278,719.56
580.92580.92580.92580.92NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 580.92
580.92580.92580.92580.92580.92Tax Remittance Advices Issued (TRA)

Non-Cash Availment Authority (NCAA)
Disbursements effected through outright deductions from 

claims (please specify...)
Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel benefits)
Restitution for loss of government property
Liquidated damages and similar claims

Others(TEF, BTr-Documentary Stamp Tax, etc.)
580.92580.92580.92580.92TOTAL NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 580.92

1,521,857.15 1,801,157.63279,300.481,801,157.631,521,857.15 1,801,157.63279,300.48GRAND TOTAL

\SUMMARY
As at DatePrevious Report This MonthParticulars

(4)(2) (3)(D
63,580.92
63,000.00

9,957,273.30
9,438,226.00

190,851.50

9,893,692.38
9,375,226.00

190,851.50

Total Disbursement Authorities Received 
NCA 
NTA
Working Fund 
TRA 
CDC 
NCAA

Less: Notice of Transfer of Allocations (NTA)* issued
Total Disbursement Authorities Available
Less:
Lapsed NCA 
Disbursements
Less: Other Non-Cash Disbursements 
Disbursements effected through outright deductions from claims 
Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel benefits)
Restitution for loss of government property 
Liquidated damages and similar claims 

Others (e g. TEF, BTr, Docs Stamp, etc.)
Add/Less: Adjustments (e.g. cancelled/staled checks)
Balance of Disbursement Authorities as at date
Total Disbursements Program
Less: 'Actual Disbursements
(Over)/Under spending
Notes: * The use of NTA is discouraged
Notes: ** Amounts should tally with the grand total disbursemnt (column 27).

328,195.80580.92327,614.88

190,851.50
9,766,421.80

190,851.50
9,702,840.88 63,580.92

34,925.92
1,801,157.63

2,012,349.18
7,754,072.62

1,977,423.26
5,952,914.99

\

1,772,502.63
9.702.840.88 
5,952,914.99
3.749.925.89

(1,772,502.63)
63,580.92

1,801,157.63
(1,737,576.71)

9,766,421.80 
7,754,072.62 
2,012,349 18

Recommending Approval: Approved by:Certified Correct:

f

DINA M. NILLOSAN
Agency Chief Accountant 
Date: {]

.GUIOAANGELITO V. FONTANlLLA
Director, Financial and Management 
Date: 7

ENGR. NONITAI
Assistant Secmtai 
Finance, InformaticirfSystems and Mining Concerns 
Date:



FAR No.4

MONTHLY REPORT OF DISBURSEMENTS 
For the month of December 2021

Department of Environment and Natural Resources (DENR)
Office of the Secretary
ALL
10 001 0100000
04 - Special Account - Foreign Assisted/Grant

Department:
Agency:
Operating Unit: 
Organization Code 
Fund Cluster:

Grand TotalTrust LiabilitiesCurrent Year Budget Prior Year’s Budget
RemarksSUB-TOTALCurrent Year’s Accounts PayablePrior Year’s Accounts PayableParticulars

CO TOTALTOTAL PS MOOE CO TOTAL PS MOOE FinExPS MOOE FinEx CO TOTAL
CO PS FinExPS MOOE FinEx Sub-Total MOOE CO Sub-Total

27=(23+24+25+222=(19+20+ 25 26 2821 23 2412 14 18=(6+17) 191 3 5 6=(2+3+4+5) 7 8 9 10 13 16=(12+13+14+15) 17=(11+16) 2011 =(7+8+9+10) 152 4 6121)
CASH DISBURSEMENTS

Notice of Cash Allocation (NCA)

MDS Checks Issued

Advice to Debit Account

Notice of Transfer Allocations (NTA)

MDS Checks Issued

Advice to Debit Account

Working Fund for FAPs

Cash Disbursement Ceiling (CDC)

TOTAL CASH DISBURSEMENTS
NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS

Tax Remittance Advices Issued (TRA)

Non-Cash Availment Authority (NCAA)
Disbursements effected through outright deductions from 

claims (please specify...)
Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel benefits)

Restitution for loss of government property

Liquidated damages and similar claims

Others(TEF, BTr-Documentary Stamp Tax, etc.)

TOTAL NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS

GRAND TOTAL

\SUMMARY

Previous Report This Month As at DateParticulars

(4)(2) (3)(1)
1,668,927.84 1,668,927.84Total Disbursement Authorities Received 

NCA 
NTA

Working Fund 
TRA 
CDC 
NCAA

Less: Notice of Transfer of Allocations (NTA)* issued

Total Disbursement Authorities Available

Less:

Lapsed NCA 
Disbursements

Less: Other Non-Cash Disbursements 
Disbursements effected through outright deductions from claims 

Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel benefits)

Restitution for loss of government property 
Liquidated damages and similar claims 

Others (e.g. TEF, BTr, Docs Stamp, etc.)

Add/Less: Adjustments (e.g. cancelled/staled checks)

Balance of Disbursement Authorities as at date

Total Disbursements Program

Less: ‘Actual Disbursements

(Over)/Under spending

Notes: * The use of NTA is discouraged

Notes: ** Amounts should tally with the grand total disbursemnt (column 27).

1,668,927.84 1,668,927.84

1,668,927.84 1,668,927.84

41,598.9041,598.90 \

1,627,328.94

1,668,927.84

41,598.90

1,627,328.94

1,627,328.94

1,668,927.84

41,598.90

1,627,328.94

Recommending Approval:Certified Correct: Approved by:

k
ANGELITO V. FONTAN LLA ENGR. NONITA/S. CAGUIOA

Assistant Secre/tan^
Finance, Information Systems and Mining Concerns 
Date:

DINA M. NILLOSAN
Agency Chief Accountant 
Date:

Director, Financial and^Management Service 
Date: '



FAR No. 4
MONTHLY REPORT OF DISBURSEMENTS 

For the month of December 2021
Department:

Agency:

Operating Unit: 
Organization Code 
Fund Cluster:

Department of Environment and Natural Resources (DENR)

Office of the Secretary

ALL

10 001 0100000 
07 - Trust Fund

Grand TotalCurrent Year Budget Prior Year's Budget Trust Liabilities
SUB-TOTAL RemarksParticulars Current Year's Accounts PayablePrior Year's Accounts Payable

CO TOTALMOOE PS MOOE CO TOTAL FinExPS FinEx TOTAL PS MOOECO TOTAL Sub-

13+14+1

PSMOOE CO FinExPS FinEx COSub-Total MOOE
17=(11+ 25 26 27=(23+24+25+26)1 3 12 14 21 22=(19+20+21) 23 24 285 6=(2+3+4+5) 7 8 9 10 13 194 11=(7+8+9+10) 15 18=(6+17) 202 16)

141,860.19 3,476,020.58CASH DISBURSEMENTS 141,860.19 3,334,160.39539,845.00 2,936,175.58539,845.00 539,845.00 2,794,315.39

2,936,175.58Notice of Cash Allocation (NCA) 141,860.19 2,794,315.39 141,860.192,936,175.582,794,315.39

22,500.00MDS Checks Issued 22,500.0022,500.0022,500.00

2,913,675.58141,860.19 2,771,815.39 141,860.19Advice to Debit Account 2,913,675.582,771,815.39

539,845.00Notice of Transfer Allocations (NTA) 539,845.00539,845.00 539,845.00 539,845.00

282,100.00MDS Checks Issued 282,100.00282,100.00 282,100.00 282,100.00

257,745.00257,745.00Advice to Debit Account 257,745.00 257,745.00 257,745.00

Working Fund for FAPs

Cash Disbursement Ceiling (CDC)

141,860.19 3,334,160.39 141,860.19 3,476,020.58TOTAL CASH DISBURSEMENTS 539,845.00539,845.00 2,794,315.39 2,936,175.58539,845.00

117,335.34 117,335.34NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 117,335.34 117,335.34
117,335.34 117,335.34Tax Remittance Advices Issued (TRA) 117,335.34 117,335.34

Non-Cash Availment Authority (NCAA)

Disbursements effected through outright deductions 
from claims (please specify...)

Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel benefits)

Restitution for loss of government property

Liquidated damages and similar claims

Others(TEF, BTr-Documentary Stamp Tax, etc.)

117,335.34117,335.34TOTAL NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 117,335.34 117,335.34

3,451,495.73 141,860.19 3,593,355.92141,860.19GRAND TOTAL 539,845.00 539,845.00 539,845.00 2,911,650.73 3,053,510.92

SUMMARY

Previous Report This Month As at DateParticulars

(3) (4)(1) (2)
Total Disbursement Authorities Received 304,871,198.73

286,407,525.00

17,522,000.00

117,335.34 304,988,534.07

286,407,525.00

17,522,000.00

NCA

NTA***

Working Fund

TRA 117,335.34 1,059,009.07941,673.73

CDC

NCAA

Less: Notice of Transfer of Allocations (NTA)* issued 
Total Disbursement Authorities Available 
Less:

Lapsed NCA 
Disbursements

Less: Other Non-Cash Disbursements 
Disbursements effected through outright deductions from claims 
Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel benefits)

Restitution for loss of government property 
Liquidated damages and similar claims 

Others (e.g. TEF, BTr, Docs Stamp, etc.)

Add/Less: Adjustments (e g. cancelled/staled checks)

Balance of Disbursement Authorities as at date 
Total Disbursements Program 
Less: 'Actual Disbursements 
(Over)/Under spending 
Notes: * The use of NTA is discouraged

Notes: ** Amounts should tally with the grand total disbursemnt (column 27).
Notes: *** NTA issued to Region 11 amounting to Php 133,000.00 was recorded the following month (November).

17,655,000.00

287,216,198.73

17,655,000.00

287,333,534.07117,335.34

17,237,690.85

3,593,355.92

17,237,691.80

270,092,932.35

0.95

266,499,576.43

V

(2,909.92)

20,713,711.43

287,213,288.81

266,499,576.43

20,713,712.38

(2,909.92)

(20,713,711.43)

117,335.34

3,593,355.92

(3,476,020.58)

287,330,624.15

270,092,932.35

17,237,691.80

Approved by:Recommending Approval:Certified Correct:

DINA M. NILLOSAN
Agency Chief Accountant 
Date: fj

ENGR. NOf 1
Assistant Se <

lGUIOAANGELITO V. F
Director, Financial anc Management Service 
Date:

ILLA

* Finance, Information Systems and Mining Concerns 
Date:


